Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

June 26, 2003
Mr. Felix Maldonado
Hotel Intercontinental Miami

100 Chopin Plaza
Miami, Florida 33131

Re: Facility No.: 0250956-002
Dear Mr. Maldonado:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning
facility that you submitted on May 22, 2003.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those facilities
using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable between January
15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V

general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible
official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or equipment,
or if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the
district or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

74 ,
SNl B Y et A
/ |
(£ 6z Joseph Kahn, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

JK/jw
cc: Ms. Mallika Muthiah, Dade County

“More Protection, Less Process”

Printed on recycled paper.
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‘ 1. (a) New should be circled under Status for 1995 dry-to-dry machine.
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Part III. Notification of Intent to Use General Permit § Z % o
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Prior to filling out this form, please read the instructions provided at the end of thé¢’fotm. Send
completed form to the address listed in the instructions and keep a copy of the form for your files.

Facility Name and Location
1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

INTERCONTINENTAL HOTELS GROUP
2.. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

HOTEL INTERCONTINENTAL MIAMI
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

FLD 152033247
4. Facility Location: 100 CHOPIN PLAZA

- Street Address:
City: County: .Zip Code:
_,,MIAMI DADE 33131

Responsible Official
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Name:  ce\ 1x MALDONADO Title: U 1EF ENGINEER

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: ‘

Ofgani/izgfﬂ/?ifm: HOTEL INTERCONTINENTAL MIAMI
Street Address: 100 CHOPJN PLAZA .
ounty: Zip Code:

ity:
MIAMI DADE ‘ 33131
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number: ' :
Telephone: (305 ) 3723409 Fac (305 ) 372-3790

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

CHANDANI BACCHUS, LAUNDRY MANAGER
10. Facility Contact Address:-

Street Address: 100 CHOPIN PLAZA
City: County: Zip Code:
MIAMI ’

_ DADE 33131
.11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: ‘ ,
Telephone: (305 ) 372-2406 . Fax: ( ) -

\

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 14
Effective: 2/24/99
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Facility Information
1.(a) DRY-TO-DRY MACHINES ONLY
How many dry-to-dry machines do you have on-site? L1 7

For each dry-to-dry machine on-site, please provide the following information:

Date Initially Purchased Status Control Device Required* ° Date Control Device Instalied
From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) (if already included at time of
" purchase, write “SAME”)

5/10/95 ew CA_/None required 5/10/95

Existing/New RC/CA/None required

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICEKEY: RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

1.(b) TRANSFER MACHINES ONLY
How many washers do you have on-site? [ |
How many dryers/reclaimers do you have on-site? | ]

*

If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer prior to or on December 971991, it is an EXISTING
unit. If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer between December 9, 1991 and September 22,
1993, it is a NEW unit (no units purchased after September 22, 1993 are lloﬁd to operate under this general
permit). For each transfer machine on-site, please provide the fo}ow g information:

Date Initially Purchased Status Control Device-Required* Date Control Device Installed

From Manufacturer - (circle one) (circle one) (if aiready included at time of
purchase, write “SAME”)

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required
@g/N ew  RC/CA/None required
/Existing/N ew  RC/CA/None required

s
*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC =refrigerated condenser -  CA = carbon adsorber

2.(a) How much perchloroethylene (perc) have you used within the last 12 months?

[ 200 jgallons (You must fill this in)

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? [} months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [____] Did not keep records: [___ ]
New store: [} Newmachine [ ]
Unopened store [ ] (date of expected opening )

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 15
Effective: 2/24/99



3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part II?
Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Small Area Source [ ] _
Dry-to-dry machines only on-site  (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)
Transfer only on-site (used less than 200 gallons of perc per year)
Both machine types on-site (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)
Large Area Source [ X ]
Dry-to-dry machines only on-site  (used 140 - 2,100 gallons of perc per year)
Transfer only on-site (used 200 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)
Both machine types on-site (used 140 - 1,800 galions of perc per year)

4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part I of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing m_achines at small area source New machines at small area source
(NONE REQUIRED) [ ] Refrigerated condenser | ]
Existing machines at large area source New machines at large area source

Carbon adsorber [ ] ' Refrigerated condenser [ X ]
Refrigerated condenser - | ] .

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant to
Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site (see attached memo for the criteria).

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ ] OR
No such units on-site » [ X]

How many boilers do you have on-site? [ 2]

For each boiler, indicate its horsepower (HP) rating: [ 1007 [ 1007 [ ]

What type of fuel do you use? [ | propane [ X__] natural gas
[ } No. 2 fuel oil | ] No. 4 fuel oil
[ ] No. 6 fuel oil I ] Other (please list)

6. Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general pemit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases/solvent adéition log |
{b) Leak detection inspection and repair

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

FLEEE

(e) Startup, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 16
Effective: 2/24/99




" 7. Surrender of Existing DEP Air Permit(s)
Piease indicate with an ”X” the appropriate s/eleeti’on:

[ | I hereby surrender all—eﬁétipg DEP air permits authorizing operation of the facility indicated in
this notificatien form; the permit number(s) are

I ] _~No DEP air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in this notification

- form. :
‘//
P
Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 11 of this form, of the facility addréssed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable. inquiry, that the
Statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to.operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

FELIX MALDONADO, CHIEF ENGINEER

0&;42/// as

Signature ~ ' Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 17
Effective: 2/24/99



NOTE

FROM THE DESK OF
MR. FELIX MALDONADO
CHIEF ENGINEER

May 21, 2003

General Permits Section

Bureau of Air Monitoring & Mobile Sources
MS 5510

Department of Environmental Protection
2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, FL

ATTN: Rick Butler

Please find enclosed the complete Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaners Air General
Permit Notification Form, Part Ill, as per your request.

Thank you for your attention.
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Part TTI. Notification of Intent to Use General Permit
Prior to filling out this form, please read (he instructions provided at the cnd of the form. Send
completed form to the address listed in the instructions and keep a copy of the formn for your files.

Facility Name and L.ocation
. Facility Owner/Comnpany Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

HOTEL THTERCONTINENTHL- ptind #0

3. Huavardous Waste CGenerator 1denti(ication Number:

4. Tacality Locanon: - P .
Strect Address: 100 ¢ !/(;7 oAl LA 2 —

Cily: Mid oy ; County: DAapE ZipCode: 33 Iz

5. Facllny ldennf ¢atmn Numberi"(DPP Usé ONLY - do; not fill in):

56 — 00

-
P

Responsible Ofliclal
6. Name and Title of Respongible ()f‘ﬁcml
o . . - 1 A ‘2

Name: FEJ ¢ H/Mi)ﬂuﬂbl‘ litle: p, yreFr EVGILEE
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: 00 ¢ ORIV PLAZ A

Organizabon/Firm;

Street Address:

Cry: M) a M County: PP E Zip Code: X473 7

e g1 s emr————

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: ('505 R E 44{(’/} Fax: (2g247) 32 - 4 F3L

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

PARLH pEA 4 - DHAvwA = SHAH
10, Faciliy Contact Address: (00 ¢ T n’ Port 7

Strect Address:

City: . County: Zip Code: . ., .
Y A - Y Dape ploder oy iy g
11. Facility Contact Telephorie Number:
I'elephone: ( g 5‘\/’)4-‘.11?_; 100 0 Fax: ( 3o4)342 - 47 9p
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 14

Effcctive; 212449
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Facility Information

(.(a) DRY-TO-DRY MACHINES ONLY
!

How many dry-to-dry nwchines do you have on-site”? [

For cach dry-to-dry machine on-sile, plesse provide the following infarmation:

Nt Ve bk s

Datc [nitially Purchuscd Status Control Device Required® Datc Control Device [nstalled
From Munufacturer (circle onc) {circlc onc) (if alrcady included at time of
purchase, writc “SAME"™)

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = refrigeruted condenser CA  carbon adsarber

14 "13/—.’,65"1 A [«',xigli:n onc required SAHE

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

ExistiﬁﬂNcw RC/CA/Nane required

1.(b) TRANSFER MACHINES ONLY

How many washers do you have on-site? ... |

How many dryers/reclaimers do you have on-site?

If the transier machine was purchased from the manufacturer prior to or on December 9, 1991, it1s an EXISTING
unit. If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer between December 9, 1991 and September 22,

1993, it is a NEW unit (no unils purchased after September 22, 1993 arc allowed to operate under this general
permit). For cach transfer machine on-site, please provide the following information:

Date Initially Purchased  Status Control Device Required® Dute Control Device Installed
From Manufacturer (circle one) (virele ane) (if alrcady included at time of
purchuse, write “SAMET)

CxistingNew R(yli/),None required L

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required
B Existing/New  RC/CA/None required o
*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = reirigerated condenser CA  carbon adsorber

2(a) How much perchlorocthylene (pere) have you used within the last 12 months?

{ “7"0 .1 gallons (You must [ill this in)

(b) 1t less than 12 months, how many? [ ¢ ] months
Check why it is lcss than 12 months: New owner: | } Did not keep records: | ]
New storc: ] New muching | X

Unopened storc | ] (date of expected opening

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 15
Ftfective: 2/24/99
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3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Purt 117
Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Small Area Spurce [ X ]
Dry-to-dry muchines only ou-site  (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)
Transfer only on-site (uscd less than 200 gallons of pere per yeur)
Both machine types on-site {(used less than 140 gallons of perc per yeur)
Large Arca Source ? [
Dry-to-dry machines only on-site  (used 140 - 2,100 gallons of pere per year)
Transler only an-site _ (used 200 - 1,800 pallons of pere per year)
Both machinc types on-sitc (used 140 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)

4. What control technology is requirgd on machines pursuant to scction (5) of Part 11 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X")

Existing machines at small arca source New_muachines st small arca source
(NONE REQUIRED) | ] Refrigerated condenser [?4 ]
Existing muchines al large ares source New machines at large area souree
Carbon adsorber ] Refrigerated condenser [__ )
Refrigerated condenser | ' ]

5. A fucility which ¢ontains non-exempt cmissions umits shall not be chigible to use the general permit pursuanl to

Rulc 62-213.300, I .A.C. Verify that alt steam and hot water generating units on-sitc mect the following,
exemption criteria or that no such units cxist on-site (sce atlached memo for the eriteria).

All steam and hot watcr gencrating units cxempl [ 1 OR

No such units on-silc 5 1]

How many boilers do you have on-site? | ‘,{_]

For cach boiler, indicute ity horsepové"el‘ (H1) rating; f""{i’] { 10 |

What type of fuel do you use? [___]propanc | *~ | natural gay

[ ] Niv. 2 fuel o) [ 1 No. 4 fuel oil
[ ] No. 6 fucl vil | | Other {please list)

6. Lquipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check ull logs which are required to be kept on-sile in accardance with the requirements of this gencral permit:

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases/solvent addition log [ A ]
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair [ # ]
(c) Refrigerated condenser 1:‘:mpemtﬁre monitoring R
(d) Carhon udsorber exhaust pere concentration monitoring [[&A]
{¢) Srartup, shutdown, malfunction plan (A
DEP Form Na. 62-213.900(2) : S 16

Effcetive: 2/24/99
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7. Surrender of Existing DEP Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an X" the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing DEP air permils authorizing operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form; the permit number(s) arc

[ | No DEP air'pcnﬂits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in this notification
form.

Responsible Oflictal Certification -

1 the undersigmed, am the responsible official, as defined in Part {1 of this form, of the facilitv addressed i
this notification. [ hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inguiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete, Further, [ agree o operate and
maintain the wir pollutant emissions units and air pollution comrol equipment described ahove so us to
comply with all fermys and conditions of this gencral permit as set forth in Part I of this notification form.

P wilf prompily notifv the Depurtment of anv changes to the information contained in this nolification.
P TUtA A T ! £

 FELN HALDY £ADE

Print nume of responsiblgofficial

Datc

Sipmature

0oy
/ 7

DEP Form No. 62-21 3.90(2) ‘ 17
Effcetive: 2/24/99 l
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S e, REETIVED
Department of FEB1 0 2005

Environmental Protection-

& Mibite Sourties

, Division of Air Resource Managesment V§ 7(! 3
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road, MS 5510  pov Colleen M. Castille
Govemor o Tallahasses, Florida 32399-2400 Secrstary

TO: Holder of Title V Air General Permit

Our records indicate that, as the owner or operator of an eligible facility, you have claimed entitlement to
the use of a Title V Air General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

For your 'facility to maintain its eligibility for the Title V Air General Permit, Rule 62-213,300(3)(b),
F.A.C. states “...the owner or operator of the facility must, upon written notice from the Department,
submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.00. This fee is due angd payable between
January 15 and March 1 of each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the
requirements of this rule and the general permit." This invoice constitutes the Department's written
notice, as required under the general permit rule. '

Please make your check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Protection and
staple it to the detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facility's eligibility for the-
general permit, the fee must be received by the Department not later than March 1. Your check and the
detachable portion of this invoice below should be mailed to:

Title V Air General Permits
Receipts
Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

(CUT HERE)
THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or meney order. This aumber is located on the mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
Do NOT Remove Label
das0 75~ POR GOVERIMENT USE ONL¥

FUND: 20-2-035001
OBJECT: 002273

Printed on recycled paper.

A/ 04 ' MT® 40 NNTSTATA 43404 6/.697ChAG8 PIET  GARF/TE/10



Do NOT Remove Label

- Y
3,
250956 s fd!
FELIX MALDONADO FOR GOVERNVENT USE ONLY
HOTEL INTERCONTINENTAL MIAMI Org.: 37550101009, EO: Al
100 CHOPIN PLAZA Fund: 20-2-03500%

MIAMIFL 33151 Obj.: 002273

CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT

. (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided) .

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark

Retumn Receipt Fee Here

{Endorsement Required)

' 2004 2510 0002 3939 4001

Restricted Delivery Fee
" (Endorsement Required)

ToPos AIRS ID# 250956 1stC
HOTEL INTERCONTINENTAL MIAMI

ST 100 Chopin Plaza
sis AR MIAMILFL33131 T
or PO Box I

City, Stats, .

|PS Form.3800; June 2002

7 . 'See:Reverse for Instrictions




